TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES   1,918,110   -   1,918,110

Liquidity profile

THE MEDITERRANEAN & GULF COOPERATIVE INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE COMPANY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 December 31, 2021

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

None of the financial liabilities on the statement of financial position are based on discounted cash flows and are all

payable on a basis as set out above. There are no differences between contractual and expected maturity of the non-

derivative financial liabilities of the Company.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated

with financial liabilities. Liquidity requirements are monitored on a monthly basis and management ensures that

sufficient liquid funds are available to meet any commitments as they arise. A significant amount of funds are invested

in time deposits with local banks.

Unearned premiums and reinsurers’ share of unearned premiums have been excluded from the analysis as they are not

contractual obligations. The table below summarises the maturity profile of the non-derivative financial liabilities of the

Company based on remaining expected undiscounted contractual obligations:

SAR'000

SAR'000

 December 31, 2020

63

(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

33

31 December 2021 Change in variable Impact on net income

Currency + 50 basis points 1,925

Saudi Riyal - 50 basis points (1,925)

31 December 2020 Change in variable Impact on net income

Currency + 50 basis points 943

Saudi Riyal - 50 basis points (943)

31 December 2021 26,366

(26,366)

31 December 2020 22,745

(22,745)

The sensitivity of the income on the assumed changes in the market prices of quoted available for sale investments on the

statement of shareholders comprehensive income / (loss) and statement of insurance operations’ comprehensive income / loss is

set out below:

THE MEDITERRANEAN & GULF COOPERATIVE INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE COMPANY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

g) Special commission rate risk

Special commission rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market special commission rates. Floating rate instruments expose the company to cash flow special commission risk,